Aliphatic–aromatic poly(butylene carbonate-co-terephthalate) random
copolymers: Synthesis, cocrystallization, and composition-dependent
properties
Jie Zhang,1,2 Wenxiang Zhu,1 Chuncheng Li,1 Dong Zhang,1 Yaonan Xiao,1 Guohu Guan,1
Liuchun Zheng1
1Beijing National Laboratory for Molecular Sciences, Key Laboratory of Engineering Plastics, Institute of Chemistry,
Chinese Academy of Sciences (ICCAS), Beijing 100049, People’s Republic of China
2Institute of Chemistry, Graduate University of the Chinese Academy of Sciences, Beijing 100049, People’s Republic of China

the copolymers rich in BT units (i.e., �60 mol %, Figure 4:
PBCT60290 and PBT) show a sharp endotherm reminiscent of
that of PBT. The copolymers with BT unit content of 40 mol %
show a favorable high melting point of 113�C. The PBCT20
and PBCT30, crystallizing slowly during storage at room tem-
perature, with broad peaks and less heat of crystallization are
nearly amorphous, which influences the mechanical perform-
ance negatively. Furthermore, the change of the melting temper-
atures with the BT unit composition exhibits a typical eutectic
behavior, with the eutectic composition at about 10 mol % BT
Table I. Molecular Characteristics of PBC, PBCT Copolymers, and PBT
Sample [BT]0/[BC]0 in feed [BT]/[BC] in polymer LnC
a LnT
a Ra Mw (g/mol) PDI [g] (dL/g)
PBC – – – – – 139,000 1.76 1.57
PBCT10 10/90 12/88 6.45 1.10 1.07 132,000 1.71 1.52
PBCT20 20/80 23/77 3.53 1.26 1.07 113,000 1.74 1.36
PBCT30 30/70 34/66 2.85 1.49 1.03 126,000 1.49 1.21
PBCT40 40/60 45/55 2.00 1.67 1.10 146,000 1.77 1.44
PBCT50 50/50 54/46 1.75 2.20 1.02 140,000 1.73 1.30
PBCT60 60/40 64/36 1.53 2.65 1.03 ndb ndb 1.24
PBCT70 70/30 75/25 1.32 3.67 1.03 ndb ndb 1.49
PBCT80 80/20 83/17 1.17 6.56 1.00 ndb ndb 1.23
PBCT90 90/10 94/6 1.4 21 0.99 ndb ndb 1.53
PBT – – – – – ndb ndb 1.41
a LnC, LnT, and R were measured by 1H NMR analysis.
b Not determined because of the insolubility of PBCT60, PBCT70, PBCT80, PBCT90, and PBT in chloroform.
ARTICLE WILEYONLINELIBRARY.COM/APP